Docket No. <u>3401-4014</u>

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applic	ant(s)	:	Jean Marie PIERRET			
Serial 1	No.	:	09/220,661	Group Art Unit:		
Filed		:	December 24, 1998	Examiner:		
For		:	A REGULATOR FOR A POLYPHASE ALTERNA	TOR FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE		
9-	99	RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO	O 37 C.F.R. § 3.31		
BOX A	Commissio ASSIGNM ngton, D.C	IENTS	tents and Trademarks			
Sir:						
	Please rec	ord the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party/parties: Jean Marie PIERRET					
_						
2.	Name and address of receiving party/parties:					
	Name Valeo Equipements Electriques Moteur					
	Internal A	Address:				
	Street Address: 2 rue Andre Boulle					
	City C	reteil	Country France	ZIP 94000		
	Name					
	Internal A	Address:				
	Street Ad	dress:				
	City		State			
	[]	Additio	nal names and addresses attached.			
3.	Name of o	conveyan	ce: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: December 18, 1998			
448446	1					

PATENT REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0044

4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
	[ ] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on					
	[ x ] Patent Application No.(s) 09/220,661					
5.	Address all future communications to:					
	MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.  345 Park Avenue  New York, New York 10154					
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x 1 property(ies) = \$ 40.00 .					
	[x ] A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.					
	[ ] Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No					
	[X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. <u>3401-4014</u> .					
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Respectfully submitted,					
	MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.					
Date	ed: February / 5 , 1999  By: Joseph A. Calvaruso  Registration No28,287					
COF	RRESPONDENCE ADDRESS: Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet 3					
345 New (212 (212 FOR	RGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.  Park Avenue  7 York, New York 10154  2) 758-4800  2) 751-6849 Facsimile  RM: REC-PAT.NY  . 05/26/98					
	-2-					

448446\_1

Sole or Joint

Name:

**RECORDED: 02/19/1999** 

- USA Patent Appln.

For Inventions made outside USA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	,				
	(1) PIERRET Jean-Marie	(6)			
nsert Name(s)	(2)	(7)			
of Inventor(s)	(3)	(8)			
	(4)	(9)			
		(10)			
nsert Name of Assignee and address	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hof, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfe VALEO EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUE:  2 rue André Boulle, 94000 CR	ereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behands unto S MOTEUR ETEIL / FRANCE			
Title of Invention	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in	ne entire right, title and interest for the United States of the invention known as alternator for a motor vehicle			
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:  (a) has been executed by the undersigned on				
	(b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.				
	and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Pat and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGN its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deel essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention he transferred.				
	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)				
INVENTOR(S) concurrently with applic	DATE SIGNE cation				
1) Mean ll	are Pierret 12.18.	18 Softre Privat			
1) <u>Jean-Ula</u> Name: PIERRET	Jean-Marie	as pare 17000			
2) Name :					
3)					
Name:		• •			
A)					

PATENT REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0046